
Canterbury Cross-country Championships 2011 
Halswell Quarry  .     9 July 2011 

Results 
 

Female  -  2km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Girls 8 & Under 
    1  6    879    Maria Hendry            Port Hills                 9:49 
    2 14    769    Zanthe Herbert          Christchurch Avon         10:35 
    3 15    244    Alex Tutty              Phoenix                   10:42 
    4 20    667    Millie Edmond           Sumner                    10:56 
    5 22    1018   Vivien Guttman          Port Hills                11:46 
    6 24    831    Hollie Marshman         Christchurch Avon         11:56 
    7 27    272    CAITLIN CLOSE           New Brighton              13:26 
    8 28    707    Sasha Fairbairn         New Brighton              13:31 
 
    Girls 9 
    1  1    294    Erin Downie             University                 9:13 
    2  3    1416   Eliza Meekings          Phoenix                    9:31 
    3  9    786    Molly Leckie            Christchurch Avon         10:07 
    4 12    923    Samantha Vance          Christchurch Avon         10:30 
    5 13    307    TRE BARTLETT            New Brighton              10:33 
    6 18    304    Lauren Voice-Powell     Papanui Toc H             10:47 
    7 19    215    Samantha Robins         Port Hills                10:48 
    8 25    798    Ellena Firth            Christchurch Avon         11:56 
    9 26    694    Baileigh O'Sullivan     University                12:35 
 
    Girls 10 
    1  2    1106   Mya Graham              Phoenix                    9:15 
    2  4    619    Abby Theobald           Sumner                     9:36 
    3  5    1389   Emily Shaw              Christchurch Avon          9:48 
    4  7    1025   Eva Pringle             Port Hills                 9:51 
    5  8    371    Meg Webley              Sumner                    10:05 
    6 10    1383   Millie Thompson         Port Hills                10:22 
    7 11    1338   Katie-Rae Botica        Port Hills                10:25 
    8 16    697    Emma Harkness           New Brighton              10:43 
    9 17    259    SAMANTHA CLOSE          New Brighton              10:44 
   10 21     57    Jenna Martin-McKenzie   Papanui Toc H             11:34 
   11 23    679    Olivia McClelland       New Brighton              11:52 
 

Male  -  2km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Boys 8 & Under 
    1 12    792    Thomas Clarke           Christchurch Avon          9:54 
    2 15    784    Joshua Keenan           Christchurch Avon         10:04 
    3 16     99    William Taylor          Phoenix                   10:06 
    4 22    1155   Ryan Cochrane           University                11:08 
    5 24    208    Bradley Robins          Port Hills                11:22 
    6 25    1217   Bailey Jordan           Papanui Toc H             11:25 
    7 27    283    AISEA HUSSEY            New Brighton              12:11 



Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Boys 8 & Under 
    8 28     52    Matthew Clarke          Port Hills                12:36 
    9 29    764    Robson Foulkes          Christchurch Avon         13:23 
 
    Boys 9 
    1  6    799    Zak Foulkes             Christchurch Avon          9:39 
    2  7    1378   Renzo Makoni            Christchurch Avon          9:41 
    3  8    267    NICHOLAS CLOSE          New Brighton               9:43 
    4  9    301    Caleb Parsons           Phoenix                    9:46 
    5 10    563    George McNaughton       Phoenix                    9:46 
    6 11    863    Laurence Pithie         Christchurch Avon          9:53 
    7 13    1212   Fletcher Miller         Papanui Toc H              9:55 
    8 14    201    Brendan Lewis           Port Hills                 9:59 
    9 17    1000   Michael Hermens         Christchurch Avon         10:24 
   10 23    793    Nick Cooke              Christchurch Avon         11:13 
 
    Boys 10 
    1  1    382    Tom Webley              Sumner                     8:57 
    2  2    1324   James Marshall-Lee      University                 9:07 
    3  3    885    Daniel Roswell          Christchurch Avon          9:11 
    4  4     78    Max Heywood             Papanui Toc H              9:14 
    5  5    459    Louis Harris            Sumner                     9:26 
    6 18    521    Josh Edmond             Sumner                    10:32 
    7 19    655    Jacko Rossiter - Campbe Phoenix                   10:37 
    8 20    858    Nicholas Dieudonne      Papanui Toc H             10:40 
    9 21    1417   Alexander Meekings      Phoenix                   11:02 
   10 26    428    Thomas Vincent          University                11:44 
 

Female  -  3km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Girls 11 
    1  5     87    Lorna Pairman           Christchurch Avon         12:36 
    2  7    1430   Tegan Duffy             University                12:49 
    3  8    973    Georgia Stroud          Papanui Toc H             12:58 
    4 11    472    Sofia Kennedy           Sumner                    13:10 
    5 12    1114   Eden Bastiaanse         North Canterbury          13:11 
    6 17    1414   Louise Daly             Port Hills                13:33 
    7 22    112    Laura Clarke            Christchurch Avon         13:51 
    8 23    1339   Sophie Glover           North Canterbury          14:00 
    9 26    487    Courtney Jonkers        Phoenix                   14:04 
   10 29    165    Akeira Worthington      Phoenix                   14:12 
   11 30    187    Harriet Place           Phoenix                   14:18 
   12 31    228    Olivia Tutty            Phoenix                   14:23 
   13 34    1193   Jessica Miller          Papanui Toc H             15:02 
   14 35     64    Liv Austin              Papanui Toc H             15:09 
   15 36    385    Marisol Hunter          Sumner                    15:11 
   16 40    744    Samantha Fairhall       Christchurch Avon         16:19 
 
 
 



Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Girls 12 
    1  1    1107   Ari Graham              Phoenix                   11:57 
    2 13    287    Kelly Baker             Phoenix                   13:11 
    3 18    1386   Anna Reese-Jones        Christchurch Avon         13:35 
    4 19    1152   Georgia Hendry          Port Hills                13:47 
    5 20    1030   Imogen Eglesfield       North Canterbury          13:47 
    6 25     76    Grace Cody              Papanui Toc H             14:02 
    7 28    1422   Tayla Clarke            Port Hills                14:10 
    8 39    309    Lillian Fata            Phoenix                   15:53 
 
    Girls 13 
    1  2     40    Hannah Brotheridge      Papanui Toc H             12:20 
    2 10    198    Dominique Heath         Christchurch Avon         13:06 
    3 14    753    Saskia Lane             North Canterbury          13:21 
    4 15    312    BRIA'N WINTER           New Brighton              13:31 
    5 16    1401   Abby Williamson         Papanui Toc H             13:31 
    6 21    724    Rose Marshall-Lee       University                13:51 
    7 24    566    Rhiannon Adams          University                14:00 
    8 32    774    Ella Hutchinson         Christchurch Avon         14:42 
    9 33    470    Gabriella Kennedy       Sumner                    14:47 
   10 37    1282   Margo Flanagan          University                15:34 
   11 38    732    Melissa Exton           New Brighton              15:45 
 
    Girls 14 
    1  3    1146   Sophie Smythe           Christchurch Avon         12:26 
    2  4    1432   Mairi Law               North Canterbury          12:31 
    3  6    254    Frances Daly            Port Hills                12:45 
    4  9    538    Natalie Dryden          Christchurch Avon         12:58 
    5 27    182    Sophie Harrison         Sumner                    14:07 
 

Male  -  3km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Boys 11 
    1  1     70    Mitchell Radcliffe      Papanui Toc H             11:58 
    2  5    917    Saxon Morgan            University                12:07 
    3  7    1462   Nathan Cochrane         University                12:33 
    4  8    644    Alexander Emslie        Christchurch Avon         12:35 
    5  9    1064   Shaun Skilling          Papanui Toc H             12:44 
    6 12    273    Calum Law               North Canterbury          13:02 
    7 13    878    Celyn Richards          Christchurch Avon         13:07 
    8 14     68    Judd Cargin             Papanui Toc H             13:09 
    9 15    1441   Sean Swanson            Canterbury Tri            13:20 
   10 19    849    Liam Foulkes            Christchurch Avon         13:57 
   11 20     59    Brad Austin             Papanui Toc H             14:31 
   12 21    588    Carl Dieudonne          Papanui Toc H             14:49 
   13 22    1341   Daniel Trenberth        Phoenix                   15:01 
   14 24    154    Christian Firth         Christchurch Avon         15:11 
   15 23     45    Mitchell Davies         Papanui Toc H             15:11 
 
 



Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Boys 12 
    1  2    978    Callum Long             University                12:02 
    2  3    568    Harrison Brown          Papanui Toc H             12:03 
    3  4    720    Benjamin Marshall-Lee   University                12:07 
    4  6    1402   Nick Williamson         Papanui Toc H             12:28 
    5 10    637    Edward de la Cour       Canterbury Tri            12:56 
    6 11    536    Christopher Dryden      Christchurch Avon         13:00 
    7 16    1078   Daniel Bell             Port Hills                13:26 
    8 17    1418   Farran Landers          Port Hills                13:30 
    9 18    358    Jayden Wall             New Brighton              13:47 
   10 25    498    Chris Hide              North Canterbury          15:22 
 

Female  -  4km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Women 16 
    1  1    847    Rosa Flanagan           University                15:14 
    2  2    1449   Annabelle Vincent       University                15:46 
    3  3    1694   Pip Trevella            North Canterbury          15:48 
    4  4    362    Kiri Atkin              North Canterbury          15:50 
    5  5    1169   Gabrielle Gray          University                16:17 
    6  6    930    Laura Steffens          Canterbury Tri            16:23 
    7  7    1506   Sophie Evans            Canterbury Tri            16:32 
    8  8     96    Laura Smith             Christchurch Avon         16:55 
    9  9    779    Lauren Beckett          Christchurch Avon         17:10 
   10 10    723    Maddy Vardy             Sumner                    17:40 
   11 11     65    Ayako Gould             Port Hills                17:42 
   12 12     9     Sarah Summerlee         Sumner                    19:11 
   13 13    542    Kirsty Taylor           Port Hills                19:11 
   14 14    618    Leanne Feary            Canterbury Tri            19:45 
 

Male  -  4km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Boys 13 
    1  2    603    Angus Bailey            Christchurch Avon         14:35 
    2  3    526    Fergus Eglesfield       North Canterbury          14:49 
    3  6    553    Cameron Bartlett        Papanui Toc H             15:22 
    4  9    1245   Jeremy Penrose          Christ's College          16:06 
    5 14    1388   Robert Sewell           Christchurch Avon         17:35 
    6 16    166    Jamie Duddy             North Canterbury          17:42 
    7 17    322    Corey Johnston          Port Hills                17:57 
 
    Boys 14 
    1  1    985    Sean Eustace            Christchurch Avon         14:08 
    2  4    1073   Max Jones               Christchurch BHS          15:05 
    3  5    1002   Matthew Prest           Christchurch Avon         15:18 
    4  7    1387   Jacob Reese-Jones       Christchurch Avon         15:37 
    5  8    1367   Thomas Harford          Christchurch BHS          16:01 
    6 10    323    Isaac Johnston          Port Hills                16:18 
    7 11    224    Ed Cory-Wright          Sumner                    16:21 
 



Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Boys 14 
    8 12    383    Korban Bastiaanse       North Canterbury          16:42 
    9 13    523    Josh Jamieson           Sumner                    17:18 
   10 15    1244   Fraser Horton-King      Christ's College          17:37 
 

Female  -  6km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Women 19 
    1  2    1102   Flora Brocherie         University                23:53 
    2  3    361    Jaye Atkin              North Canterbury          23:55 
    3  4    620    Lydia Marshall          Christchurch Avon         25:01 
    4  6    706    Elise Sutherland        Christchurch Avon         25:40 
    5  7    107    Laura Wood              Christchurch Avon         26:03 
    6 15    133    Ashlee Cunard           New Brighton              27:45 
    7 18    1508   Evelyn Teeling          Christchurch Avon         28:22 
 
    W35 
    1  1    414    Tracy Crossley          University                23:36 
    2 21    1446   Ronalda Reid            Olympic                   28:53 
 
    W40 
    1  5    121    Karen Muller            Sumner                    25:08 
    2  8    264    Fiona Gilroy            Port Hills                26:08 
    3  9    1396   Seonaigh Conchie        North Canterbury          26:32 
    4 12    600    Mary Hart               Port Hills                27:04 
    5 14    624    Lisa McGoldrick         North Canterbury          27:23 
    6 17    1056   Lee Mcculloch           North Canterbury          28:10 
    7 23    1263   Sarah Eady              Port Hills                30:33 
    8 25    629    Jenny Whitaker          Sumner                    31:10 
    9 27    621    Tessa Holland           Olympic                   32:03 
   10 28    1125   Sonya Stribling         Olympic                   32:12 
   11 31    449    Jan Harrison            Sumner                    32:51 
 
    W45 
    1 10    1031   Kath Atkin              North Canterbury          26:40 
    2 11    229    Jane Pairman            Christchurch Avon         26:58 
    3 16    252    Robyn Daly              Port Hills                27:49 
    4 19    200    Sue Haines              Port Hills                28:52 
    5 20    646    Robyn Perkins           Christchurch Avon         28:52 
    6 24    680    Jude Seeto              New Brighton              31:05 
    7 26    1086   Bee Ruder               Sumner                    31:46 
    8 33    908    Juliet van Kuijk        Christchurch Avon         38:06 
 
    W50 
    1 13    238    Meg Christie            Anglican                  27:14 
    2 22    114    Annette Campbell        Sumner                    29:43 
    3 32    433    Jacky Cook              New Brighton              36:32 
 
    W55 
    1 29    465    Christine Bycroft       Port Hills                32:19 



Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    W65 
    1 30     71    Anne Kennedy            Christchurch Avon         32:39 
    2 35    1135   Lindsay Evans           Methodist                 38:46 
 
    W70 
    1 34    295    Carol Thompson          Port Hills                38:29 
 

Male  -  6km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Men 16 
    1  1    212    Ben Musson              Papanui Toc H             21:47 
    2  2    537    Matthew Dryden          Christchurch Avon         21:59 
    3  3    980    Daniel Coats            Christchurch Avon         22:59 
    4  4    109    Tannock Blair           Christchurch Avon         23:29 
    5  5    124    Joshua Campbell         Sumner                    23:35 
    6  6    950    Sam Elstob              Canterbury Tri            24:15 
    7  7    1149   Nathan Heaver           Papanui Toc H             26:00 
    8  8    674    Gareth Hunter           Papanui Toc H             27:58 
 

Female  -  8km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Senior Women 
    1  1    701    Fiona Crombie           University                30:05 
    2  2    763    Nicki McFadzien         University                30:09 
    3  3    1294   Kimberley Chambers      North Canterbury          33:29 
    4  4    654    Sarah McSweeney         University                34:02 
    5  5    1363   Sia Svendsen            Sumner                    34:22 
    6  6    399    Rosa Scott              University                34:41 
    7  7    604    Rachel Harrison         University                35:53 
    8  8    1015   Anna Zakharova          University                37:15 
    9  9    1437   Sonia Grant             Sumner                    38:43 
   10 10    1380   Amy van Deurs           University                39:26 
   11 11    1140   Fiona Harney            Olympic                   41:38 
 

Male  -  8km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Men 19 
    1  1    369    Cameron Mills           University                29:00 
    2  2    976    Malcolm Hodge           University                29:29 
    3  3    877    Zac Barber              Sumner                    29:34 
    4  4    445    Ryan Batin              Sumner                    29:35 
    5  5    918    Nick Merrett            Christchurch Avon         30:16 
    6  6     75    Aaron Stevens           New Brighton              31:37 
    7  7    125    Eugene Campbell         Sumner                    31:50 
    8  8    817    Alexander Manton        Christchurch Avon         33:02 
    9  9     1     Mark Hastie             Papanui Toc H             33:23 
 
 
 
 



Male  -  12km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    Senior Men 
    1  1    349    Matt Harris             University                41:36 
    2  2    617    Dave King               University                42:24 
    3  3    589    Tane Cambridge          Sumner                    42:29 
    4  4    430    Graham Bee              Sumner                    42:41 
    5  5    326    Martin Lukes            Sumner                    43:02 
   =   5    1158   Carsten Joergensen      Sumner                    43:02 
    7  7    962    Simon Gannaway          University                43:08 
    8  8    727    Mike Philips            University                43:49 
    9  9    422    Gavin Hawke             Sumner                    43:57 
   10 10    343    Dallas Wichman          Sumner                    44:27 
   11 11    310    Alex Cowden             Papanui Toc H             45:30 
   12 12    768    David Fitch             Sumner                    46:04 
   13 13    1007   Ryan Kiesanowski        New Brighton              46:16 
   14 14    1211   Perrin Richardson       Christchurch Avon         47:09 
   15 15    926    Allan Staite            Methodist                 47:16 
   16 16    314    MATTHEW HALL            New Brighton              48:08 
   17 17    347    Ian Reeves              Sumner                    48:18 
   18 18    1285   Ethan Lankshear         University                48:50 
   19 19    656    Jason Wilcock           Papanui Toc H             49:36 
   20 20    1442   Simon Wooding           Sumner                    49:43 
   21 21    739    Ben Davidson            Methodist                 51:58 
   22 22    457    Gavin Burn              Sumner                    55:57 
   23 23    233    Greig Hill              Anglican                1:09:36 
 

Male  -  8km Cross Country 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    M35 
    1 10    570    Simon Ralph             New Brighton              30:44 
    2 12    1041   Andrew Jamieson         Timaru                    30:55 
    3 23    336    Julian Gudsell          Sumner                    33:13 
    4 30    1394   Scott Wilder            New Brighton              33:51 
    5 39    373    Rex Webb                Canterbury Tri            35:12 
    6 45    146    Leyton Tremain          New Brighton              36:07 
 
    M40 
    1  1    728    Axel Reiser             Canterbury Tri            28:41 
    2  2    853    Darren Hoolahan         Papanui Toc H             28:56 
    3  3     2     Jason Baillie           Papanui Toc H             29:00 
    4  5    1470   Andrew Reese-Jones      Christchurch Avon         29:31 
    5  6    1082   Ian Purvis              North Canterbury          29:44 
    6  7    1585   Gary McIlroy            Port Hills                29:45 
    7 13    1439   Simon Crosby            North Canterbury          31:07 
    8 17    339    Paul Johnston           Port Hills                31:56 
    9 22    984    Craig Eustace           Christchurch Avon         32:58 
   10 25    1355   Thomas Speiss           Olympic                   33:26 
   11 31    350    Michael Smith           Port Hills                34:10 
   12 43    1340   Graeme Thomson          Sumner                    35:49 
   13 51    440    Andrew Turpin           New Brighton              37:31 



Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    M35 
   14 56    247    Peter Bayliss           Port Hills                38:21 
   15 59    496    Andrew Maynard          Anglican                  39:23 
 
    M45 
    1  4    291    Richard Seigne          Christchurch Avon         29:17 
    2  8     80    Roger Lamb              Port Hills                30:16 
    3  9    717    Chris Jordan            Papanui Toc H             30:17 
    4 14    117    Alistair Cory-Wright    Sumner                    31:34 
    5 15    1080   Chris Rae               North Canterbury          31:37 
    6 16    1109   Tim Graham              Rovers                    31:48 
    7 18    1552   Malcolm Cornelius       University                32:07 
    8 19    180    Dave Collie             North Canterbury          32:18 
    9 24    284    Charlie Nolan           Port Hills                33:19 
   10 27    1438   Nigel Anderson          North Canterbury          33:35 
   11 33     84    Peter Richardson        Papanui Toc H             34:22 
   12 41    1003   James Rogal             Christchurch Avon         35:21 
   13 42    696    John Kennedy            Canterbury Tri            35:43 
   14 50    953    Kevin Slattery          Port Hills                37:28 
   15 67    130    Michael McFie           Port Hills                41:30 
   16 73    955    Stephen Graham          Olympic                   44:07 
 
    M50 
    1 11    910    Anthony Rogal           Christchurch Avon         30:46 
    2 20    271    Thomas Jarman           Port Hills                32:19 
    3 26    1393   Rod Hibberd             New Brighton              33:28 
    4 32    1504   Nicholas Rutter         Port Hills                34:20 
    5 34    1413   Philip Chapman          Port Hills                34:25 
    6 38    576    John Van Polanen        Ashburton                 35:11 
    7 44    147    Richard Young           New Brighton              36:01 
    8 54    1085   Trevor Batin            Sumner                    38:01 
    9 58    115    Lockie Campbell         Sumner                    38:51 
   10 61    205    Richard Hopkins         New Brighton              39:45 
   11 65    1075   Geoff Stark             Port Hills                40:59 
 
    M55 
    1 28    572    Barry Finch             Port Hills                33:45 
    2 29    390    Ron McTaggart           Olympic                   33:50 
    3 35    396    Daniel Reese            University                34:38 
    4 37    558    Rodger Ward             Christchurch Avon         35:03 
    5 40    691    Grant Jeffreys          Canterbury Tri            35:14 
    6 47    101    Mike Van der Colk       Christchurch Avon         36:35 
    7 49    400    Peter Stribling         University                37:22 
    8 52    1349   Len Millward            Port Hills                37:44 
    9 53    606    Frank Walsh             Christchurch Avon         37:54 
   10 57    938    Mike Riley              North Canterbury          38:37 
   11 64    458    Peter Davidson          Methodist                 40:00 
   12 81    742    Kevin Prendergast       Methodist                 51:21 
   13 82    1190   Warren Elliott          Port Hills                52:06 
   14 83    276    Kevin Knight            Port Hills                54:06 



 
Place OA  Race No  Name                    Team                        Time 
    M60 
    1 21    597    Peter Larkin            Olympic                   32:54 
    2 36    480    Greg Harney             Olympic                   34:44 
    3 46     47    Iain Chinnery           Christchurch Avon         36:25 
    4 55    1491   Don Mitchell            North Canterbury          38:17 
    5 60    1420   Merv Gilbert            Ashburton                 39:33 
    6 62    340    Brent Mahony            Port Hills                39:54 
    7 66    500    Laurie O'Neill          New Brighton              41:06 
    8 69    1022   Rick Harlow             Port Hills                42:29 
    9 70    456    Rick Baxter             Methodist                 42:34 
   10 75    423    John Mulvaney           Rovers                    44:21 
   11 77    850    Brian Chubbin           Rovers                    47:33 
   12 79    455    John Baxter             Methodist                 49:04 
 
    M65 
    1 48    1094   Michael Bond            University                37:14 
    2 68    334    Bernie Calder           Sumner                    42:09 
    3 71    659    John Souter             Timaru                    42:55 
    4 72    434    Jos Galavazi            New Brighton              43:46 
    5 78    378    Peter Coughlan          Olympic                   47:49 
    6 80    1433   Bruce Milne             University                49:09 
    7 86    460    Barry Harkness          Methodist                 56:05 
 
    M70 
    1 63    1180   Walter Hume             Timaru                    39:56 
    2 74    288    Eric Saxby              Port Hills                44:15 
 
    M75 
    1 76    741    Mike Mee                Methodist                 44:47 
 
    M80 
    1 84    138    Brian Keown             New Brighton              54:31 
    2 85    468    Stan Gawler             Port Hills                55:02 
 
 
 
  



Canterbury Cross-country Championships 2011 
Halswell Quar  .    09 Jul 2011 
Team Points - Combined Place 

 
       Place             Team                                              Points 
    Girls 8 & Under 
          1              Port Hills                                             6 
                                 879    Maria Hendry                    1 
                                1018    Vivien Guttman                  5 
          2              Christchurch Avon                                      8 
                                 769    Zanthe Herbert                  2 
                                 831    Hollie Marshman                 6 
          3              New Brighton                                          15 
                                 272    CAITLIN CLOSE                   7 
                                 707    Sasha Fairbairn                 8 
 
    Girls 9 
          1              Christchurch Avon                                     15 
                                 786    Molly Leckie                    3 
                                 923    Samantha Vance                  4 
                                 798    Ellena Firth                    8 
 
    Girls 10 
          1              Port Hills                                            17 
                                1025    Eva Pringle                     4 
                                1383    Millie Thompson                 6 
                                1338    Katie-Rae Botica                7 
          2              New Brighton                                          28 
                                 697    Emma Harkness                   8 
                                 259    SAMANTHA CLOSE                  9 
                                 679    Olivia McClelland              11 
 
    Girls 11 
          1              Christchurch Avon                                     24 
                                 87     Lorna Pairman                   1 
                                 112    Laura Clarke                    7 
                                 744    Samantha Fairhall              16 
          2              Phoenix                                               30 
                                 487    Courtney Jonkers                9 
                                 165    Akeira Worthington             10 
                                 187    Harriet Place                  11 
          3              Papanui Toc H                                         30 
                                 973    Georgia Stroud                  3 
                                1193    Jessica Miller                 13 
                                 64     Liv Austin                     14 
 
    Girls 12 
          1              Phoenix                                               11 
                                1107    Ari Graham                      1 
                                 287    Kelly Baker                     2 
                                 309    Lillian Fata                    8 
 
 
 



    Girls 13 
          1              University                                            23 
                                 724    Rose Marshall-Lee               6 
                                 566    Rhiannon Adams                  7 
                                1282    Margo Flanagan                 10 
 
    Girls 14 
          1              Christchurch Avon                                      5 
                                1146    Sophie Smythe                   1 
                                 538    Natalie Dryden                  4 
 
    Women 16 
          1              University                                             8 
                                 847    Rosa Flanagan                   1 
                                1449    Annabelle Vincent               2 
                                1169    Gabrielle Gray                  5 
          2              Canterbury Tri                                        27 
                                 930    Laura Steffens                  6 
                                1506    Sophie Evans                    7 
                                 618    Leanne Feary                   14 
 
    Women 19 
          1              Christchurch Avon                                     19 
                                 620    Lydia Marshall                  3 
                                 706    Elise Sutherland                4 
                                 107    Laura Wood                      5 
                                1508    Evelyn Teeling                  7 
 
    Senior Women 
          1              University                                            13 
                                 701    Fiona Crombie                   1 
                                 763    Nicki McFadzien                 2 
                                 654    Sarah McSweeney                 4 
                                 399    Rosa Scott                      6 
    Masters Women 
          1             North Canterbury                                       29 
                               1396    Seonaigh Conchie                4 
                               1031    Kath Atkin                      5 
                                624    Lisa McGoldrick                 9 
                               1056    Lee Mcculloch                  11 
          2             Port Hills                                             32 
                                264    Fiona Gilroy                    3 
                                600    Mary Hart                       7 
                                252    Robyn Daly                     10 
                                200    Sue Haines                     12 
          3             Sumner                                                 54 
                                121    Karen Muller                    2 
                                114    Annette Campbell               15 
                                629    Jenny Whitaker                 18 
                               1086    Bee Ruder                      19 
          4             Christchurch Avon                                      68 
                                229    Jane Pairman                    6 
                                646    Robyn Perkins                  13 
                                71     Anne Kennedy                   23 
                                908    Juliet van Kuijk               26 



    Boys 8 & Under 
          1              Christchurch Avon                                     12 
                                 792    Thomas Clarke                   1 
                                 784    Joshua Keenan                   2 
                                 764    Robson Foulkes                  9 
 
    Boys 9 
          1              Christchurch Avon                                      9 
                                 799    Zak Foulkes                     1 
                                1378    Renzo Makoni                    2 
                                 863    Laurence Pithie                 6 
 
    Boys 10 
          1              Sumner                                                12 
                                 382    Tom Webley                      1 
                                 459    Louis Harris                    5 
                                 521    Josh Edmond                     6 
 
    Boys 11 
          1              Papanui Toc H                                         14 
                                 70     Mitchell Radcliffe              1 
                                1064    Shaun Skilling                  5 
                                 68     Judd Cargin                     8 
          2              Christchurch Avon                                     21 
                                 644    Alexander Emslie                4 
                                 878    Celyn Richards                  7 
                                 849    Liam Foulkes                   10 
 
    Boys 12 
          1              University                                             4 
                                 978    Callum Long                     1 
                                 720    Benjamin Marshall-Lee           3 
          2              Papanui Toc H                                          6 
                                 568    Harrison Brown                  2 
                                1402    Nick Williamson                 4 
          3              Port Hills                                            15 
                                1078    Daniel Bell                     7 
                                1418    Farran Landers                  8 
 
    Boys 13 
          1              Christchurch Avon                                      6 
                                 603    Angus Bailey                    1 
                                1388    Robert Sewell                   5 
          2              North Canterbury                                       8 
                                 526    Fergus Eglesfield               2 
                                 166    Jamie Duddy                     6 
 
    Boys 14 
          1              Christchurch Avon                                      8 
                                 985    Sean Eustace                    1 
                                1002    Matthew Prest                   3 
                                1387    Jacob Reese-Jones               4 
 
 
 



    Men 16 
          1              Christchurch Avon                                      9 
                                 537    Matthew Dryden                  2 
                                 980    Daniel Coats                    3 
                                 109    Tannock Blair                   4 
          2              Papanui Toc H                                         16 
                                 212    Ben Musson                      1 
                                1149    Nathan Heaver                   7 
                                 674    Gareth Hunter                   8 
 
    Men 19 
          1              Sumner                                                14 
                                 877    Zac Barber                      3 
                                 445    Ryan Batin                      4 
                                 125    Eugene Campbell                 7 
 
    Senior Men 
          1             Sumner                                                 36 
                                589    Tane Cambridge                  3 
                                430    Graham Bee                      4 
                                326    Martin Lukes                    5 
                               1158    Carsten Joergensen              5 
                                422    Gavin Hawke                     9 
                                343    Dallas Wichman                 10 
 
    Masters Men 35 - 49 
          1             Papanui Toc H                                          40 
                                853    Darren Hoolahan                 2 
                                 2     Jason Baillie                   3 
                                717    Chris Jordan                    9 
                                84     Peter Richardson               26 
          2             North Canterbury                                       50 
                               1082    Ian Purvis                      6 
                               1439    Simon Crosby                   12 
                               1080    Chris Rae                      14 
                                180    Dave Collie                    18 
          3             Port Hills                                             52 
                               1585    Gary McIlroy                    7 
                                80     Roger Lamb                      8 
                                339    Paul Johnston                  16 
                                284    Charlie Nolan                  21 
          4             Christchurch Avon                                      56 
                                291    Richard Seigne                  4 
                               1470    Andrew Reese-Jones              5 
                                984    Craig Eustace                  19 
                               1003    James Rogal                    28 
          5             New Brighton                                           98 
                                570    Simon Ralph                    10 
                               1394    Scott Wilder                   24 
                                146    Leyton Tremain                 31 
                                440    Andrew Turpin                  33 
 
 
 
 



    Masters Men 50+ 
          1             Port Hills                                             22 
                                271    Thomas Jarman                   2 
                                572    Barry Finch                     5 
                               1504    Nicholas Rutter                 7 
                               1413    Philip Chapman                  8 
          2             Christchurch Avon                                      43 
                                910    Anthony Rogal                   1 
                                558    Rodger Ward                    11 
                                47     Iain Chinnery                  15 
                                101    Mike Van der Colk              16 
          3             Olympic                                                60 
                                597    Peter Larkin                    3 
                                390    Ron McTaggart                   6 
                                480    Greg Harney                    10 
                                378    Peter Coughlan                 41 
          4             New Brighton                                           75 
                               1393    Rod Hibberd                     4 
                                147    Richard Young                  14 
                                205    Richard Hopkins                26 
                                500    Laurie O'Neill                 31 
          5             University                                             87 
                                396    Daniel Reese                    9 
                               1094    Michael Bond                   17 
                                400    Peter Stribling                18 
                               1433    Bruce Milne                    43 
          6             Methodist                                             144 
                                458    Peter Davidson                 29 
                                456    Rick Baxter                    34 
                                741    Mike Mee                       39 
                                455    John Baxter                    42 
 
 
 
 


